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9-Lewis Tacquett (1680-          )

8-John Tackett (          -          )

10-William Spiller (          -          )

9-Mary Sarah Spiller (1685-          )

7-Phillip Tackett (1745-          )

8-Rosannah (Mrs. John Tackett) (          -          )

6-Lancaster Tackett (1780-1884)

7-Sarah (Mrs. Phillip Tackett) (          -          )

5-Abner Tackett (1825-          )

6-Ellender Hampton (          -          )

4-Jerome Tackett, (twin) (1852-          )

5-Nancy J. Burdine (1825-          )

3-Jesse Isiah Tackett (1887-1955)

4-Nancy (Mrs. Jerome Tackett) (          -          )

2-Norman Elmo Tackett (1912-1992)

6-William Mansell (Manscill) (1795-1842)

5-John Mansell (1828-          )

6-Mourning Dove White (1800-1835)

4-Elijah Dixon "Dick" Mansell (1866-1928)

6-(unknown) Gilmore (          -          )

5-Rebecca Gilmore (1830-1885)

3-Ann Melvera "Annie" Mansell (1889-1972)

5-(unknown) Meyers (          -          )

4-Mehalia Vashti Meyers (1868-1951)

5-"Grandma" Cannon (          -          )

1-Frances Emogene ("Jean") Tackett (1933-1991)

12-Thomas Ray (1605-1654)

11-Christmas Ray (          -1686)

14-Richard Christmas (          -          )

13-Doctoris William Christmas (1580-1654)

12-Mary Elizabeth Christmas (1608-1655)

13-Isabell Elizabeth (Mrs. Doctoris Christmas) (1578-1630)

10-Thomas Coleman Ray (1684-1738)

11-Sarah Kirby (pos.) (          -          )

9-John Ray (1718-1784)

11-Goodman Christmas (          -          )

10-Sarah Christmas (1688-          )

8-Ambrose Ray, 1st (1753-1798)

10-John Vance (          -          )

9-Susan Vance (1716-1759)

10-Susan (?) Salsbury or Salisbury (          -          )

7-Hosea Holcombe Ray (1776-1860)

9-John Holcombe (          -          )

8-Elizabeth Holcombe (1748-1831)

9-Eleanor (Mrs. John Holcombe) (          -          )
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6-Ambrose Ray, 2nd (1798-1873)

8-Gideon Lamb (1740-1781)

7-Mary Lamb (1777-1856)

8-Mary Gregory (1745-          )

5-James Mallory Ray (1827-1913)

14-William Garrett, ,Knight (1583-          )

13-John Garrett (1600-1680)

14-Mary or Bridget (Mrs. William Garrett) (1587-          )

12-John Garrett (1629-1706)

13-Mary Bible (1612-          )

11-John Ware Garrett (1675-1728)

12-Elizabeth Ware (1633-1689)

10-Joseph Garrett (1704-          )

12-Richard Buckner (          -          )

11-Frances Elizabeth Buckner (1680-1739)

12-Elizabeth Cooke (          -          )

9-Joseph Garrett, Jr. (1729-1787)

10-Margaret Prince (1706-          )

8-John Garrett (1754-1806)

10-Jacob Smith (          -          )

9-Elizabeth Smith (1728-1827)

7-Joseph Garrett (1775-1849)

9-Thomas Harris (          -          )

8-Hannah Harris (1754-1821)

6-Mary Garrett (1801-1853)

9-John Dillard (1720-1794)

8-James Dillard (1755-1836)

9-Sophia (Mrs. John Dillard) (          -          )

7-Priscilla Ramage Dillard (1783-1857)

9-John Ramage (1720-1800)

8-Mary Ramage (1760-1795)

10-Joseph Adair (1725-1788)

9-Jean (or Jane) Adair (1760-1795)

10-Sarah Lafferty (1715-          )

4-James Absalom Ray (1868-1924)

6-Elihu Altom (1803-          )

5-Carrie Lee Altom (1841-1900)

6-Mary Frances Vance (1812-          )

3-Clyde Ambrose Ray, (twin) (1892-1967)

12-Thomas Ray (1605-1654)

11-Christmas Ray (          -1686)

14-Richard Christmas (          -          )

13-Doctoris William Christmas (1580-1654)

12-Mary Elizabeth Christmas (1608-1655)

13-Isabell Elizabeth (Mrs. Doctoris Christmas) (1578-1630)
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10-Thomas Coleman Ray (1684-1738)

11-Sarah Kirby (pos.) (          -          )

9-John Ray (1718-1784)

11-Goodman Christmas (          -          )

10-Sarah Christmas (1688-          )

8-Ambrose Ray, 1st (1753-1798)

10-John Vance (          -          )

9-Susan Vance (1716-1759)

10-Susan (?) Salsbury or Salisbury (          -          )

7-Thomas Ray (1780-1862)

9-John Holcombe (          -          )

8-Elizabeth Holcombe (1748-1831)

9-Eleanor (Mrs. John Holcombe) (          -          )

6-John "Jack" Ray (1817-1881)

7-Sarah Whitlock (          -1885)

5-William James Ray (1846-1910)

13-Thomas Ray (1605-1654)

12-Christmas Ray (          -1686)

15-Richard Christmas (          -          )

14-Doctoris William Christmas (1580-1654)

13-Mary Elizabeth Christmas (1608-1655)

14-Isabell Elizabeth (Mrs. Doctoris Christmas) (1578-1~

11-Thomas Coleman Ray (1684-1738)

12-Sarah Kirby (pos.) (          -          )

10-John Ray (1718-1784)

12-Goodman Christmas (          -          )

11-Sarah Christmas (1688-          )

9-Ambrose Ray, 1st (1753-1798)

11-John Vance (          -          )

10-Susan Vance (1716-1759)

11-Susan (?) Salsbury or Salisbury (          -          )

8-Hosea Holcombe Ray (1776-1860)

10-John Holcombe (          -          )

9-Elizabeth Holcombe (1748-1831)

10-Eleanor (Mrs. John Holcombe) (          -          )

7-Ambrose Ray, 2nd (1798-1873)

9-Gideon Lamb (1740-1781)

8-Mary Lamb (1777-1856)

9-Mary Gregory (1745-          )

6-Louisa Caroline Ray (1819-1855)

15-William Garrett, ,Knight (1583-          )

14-John Garrett (1600-1680)

15-Mary or Bridget (Mrs. William Garrett) (1587-    ~

13-John Garrett (1629-1706)

14-Mary Bible (1612-          )
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12-John Ware Garrett (1675-1728)

13-Elizabeth Ware (1633-1689)

11-Joseph Garrett (1704-          )

13-Richard Buckner (          -          )

12-Frances Elizabeth Buckner (1680-1739)

13-Elizabeth Cooke (          -          )

10-Joseph Garrett, Jr. (1729-1787)

11-Margaret Prince (1706-          )

9-John Garrett (1754-1806)

11-Jacob Smith (          -          )

10-Elizabeth Smith (1728-1827)

8-Joseph Garrett (1775-1849)

10-Thomas Harris (          -          )

9-Hannah Harris (1754-1821)

7-Mary Garrett (1801-1853)

10-John Dillard (1720-1794)

9-James Dillard (1755-1836)

10-Sophia (Mrs. John Dillard) (          -          )

8-Priscilla Ramage Dillard (1783-1857)

10-John Ramage (1720-1800)

9-Mary Ramage (1760-1795)

11-Joseph Adair (1725-1788)

10-Jean (or Jane) Adair (1760-1795)

11-Sarah Lafferty (1715-          )

4-Mary "Mollie" Ray (1867-1892)

5-Harriet C. (Mrs. William James Ray) (1843-1900)

2-Alma 'Etoile' Ray (1912-     )

7-Mercer Spears (1785-1876)

6-Joshua S. Spears (1812-          )

8-John Dodd (1764-1840)

7-Elizabeth "Betsy" Dodd (1785-          )

10-Joseph Scales (1715-1774)

9-Henry Scales (1743-1818)

10-Mary (Mrs. Joseph Scales) (1719-1803)

8-Elizabeth Scales (1769-1825)

9-Mary Jenkins (1745-          )

5-William Columbus Spears (1839-1917)

6-Mary Polly Mitchum (1810-1890)

4-Christopher Columbus Spears (1864-1896)

5-Catherine Jane Pinkston (1837-1899)

3-Cora Olena Spears (1890-1986)

5-Nathaniel Simpson (1838-1900)

4-Florence Etta Simpson (1870-1909)

11-Daniel Malone (1642-1713)

10-Nathaniel Burwell Malone, Sr. (1670-1731)
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11-Susan A. Floraday (          -          )

9-Daniel Malone (1695-1795)

10-Mary Wynne (1677-1719)

8-Drury Malone (1749-          )

10-James Sullivan (          -          )

9-Sarah Sullivan (1720-          )

7-Jesse David Malone (1775-1849)

9-Joseph Johnson (          -          )

8-Cecily "Sisley" Johnson (1753-          )

9-Mary (Mrs. Joseph Johnson) (          -          )

6-Drury Malone (1804-1861)

8-Isaac Clarke (          -          )

7-Susannah Clarke (1779-1849)

8-Edie French (          -          )

5-C. Jane Malone (1841-1900)

8-Alexander Campbell (          -          )

7-Silas Campbell (          -          )

6-Anne Campbell (1803-1874)

8-Stone (          -          )

7-Princess Stone (          -          )
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Adair

Jean (or Jane), 2, 4

Joseph, 2, 4

Altom

Carrie Lee, 2

Elihu, 2

Bible

Mary, 2, 3

Buckner

Frances Elizabeth, 2, 4

Richard, 2, 4

Burdine

Nancy J., 1

Campbell

Alexander, 5

Anne, 5

Silas, 5

Cannon

"Grandma", 1

Christmas

Doctoris William, 1, 2, 3

Goodman, 1, 3

Mary Elizabeth, 1, 2, 3

Richard, 1, 2, 3

Sarah, 1, 3

Christmas)

Isabell Elizabeth (Mrs.

Doctoris, 1, 2, 3

Clarke

Isaac, 5

Susannah, 5

Cooke

Elizabeth, 2, 4

Dillard

James, 2, 4

John, 2, 4

Priscilla Ramage, 2, 4

Dillard)

Sophia (Mrs. John, 2, 4

Dodd

Elizabeth "Betsy", 4

John, 4

Floraday

Susan A., 5

French

Edie, 5

Garrett

John, 2, 3, 4

John Ware, 2, 4

Joseph, 2, 4

Joseph Jr., 2, 4

Mary, 2, 4

William ,Knight, 2, 3

Garrett)

Mary or Bridget (Mrs. William,

2, 3

Gilmore

(unknown), 1

Rebecca, 1

Gregory

Mary, 2, 3

Hampton

Ellender, 1

Harris

Hannah, 2, 4

Thomas, 2, 4

Holcombe

Elizabeth, 1, 3

John, 1, 3

Holcombe)

Eleanor (Mrs. John, 1, 3

Jenkins

Mary, 4

Johnson

Cecily "Sisley", 5

Joseph, 5

Johnson)

Mary (Mrs. Joseph, 5

Kirby (pos.)

Sarah, 1, 3

Lafferty

Sarah, 2, 4

Lamb

Gideon, 2, 3

Mary, 2, 3

Malone

C. Jane, 5

Daniel, 4, 5

Drury, 5

Jesse David, 5

Nathaniel Burwell Sr., 4

Mansell

Ann Melvera "Annie", 1

Elijah Dixon "Dick", 1

John, 1

Mansell (Manscill)

William, 1

Meyers

(unknown), 1

Mehalia Vashti, 1

Mitchum

Mary Polly, 4

Pinkston

Catherine Jane, 4

Prince

Margaret, 2, 4

Ramage

John, 2, 4

Mary, 2, 4

Ray

Alma 'Etoile', 4

Ambrose 1st, 1, 3

Ambrose 2nd, 2, 3

Christmas, 1, 2, 3

Clyde Ambrose (twin), 2

Hosea Holcombe, 1, 3

James Absalom, 2

James Mallory, 2

John, 1, 3

John "Jack", 3

Louisa Caroline, 3

Mary "Mollie", 4

Thomas, 1, 2, 3

Thomas Coleman, 1, 3

William James, 3

Ray)

Harriet C. (Mrs. William James, 4
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Salsbury or Salisbury

Susan (?), 1, 3

Scales

Elizabeth, 4

Henry, 4

Joseph, 4

Scales)

Mary (Mrs. Joseph, 4

Simpson

Florence Etta, 4

Nathaniel, 4

Smith

Elizabeth, 2, 4

Jacob, 2, 4

Spears

Christopher Columbus, 4

Cora Olena, 4

Joshua S., 4

Mercer, 4

William Columbus, 4

Spiller

Mary Sarah, 1

William, 1

Stone

(No Given Name.), 5

Princess, 5

Sullivan

James, 5

Sarah, 5

Tackett

Abner, 1

Frances Emogene ("Jean"), 1

Jerome (twin), 1

Jesse Isiah, 1

John, 1

Lancaster, 1

Norman Elmo, 1

Phillip, 1

Tackett)

Nancy (Mrs. Jerome, 1

Rosannah (Mrs. John, 1

Sarah (Mrs. Phillip, 1

Tacquett

Lewis, 1

Vance

John, 1, 3

Mary Frances, 2

Susan, 1, 3

Ware

Elizabeth, 2, 4

White

Mourning Dove, 1

Whitlock

Sarah, 3

Wynne

Mary, 5


